A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE ERIE SOIL & WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF A STORM WATER 
MANAGEMENT PLAN AND THE NPDES SMALL MS4 PERMIT APPLICATION TO 
THE OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF 
SIXTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($16,800.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 
enter into a memorandum of agreement with the Erie Soil & Water Conservation District for 
development of a Storm Water Management Plan and the NPDES Small MS5 Permit 
Application to the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency in the amount of Sixteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($16,800.00), which agreement shall be in substantially the 
form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR THE 
PROVISION OF COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT, SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING 
DESIGN SERVICES RELATED TO THE MAIN STREET CORRIDOR PROJECT AT A
COST NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($57,300.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the proposal 
and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for the provision of community engagement, 
surveying and engineering design services relating to the Main Street Corridor Project at a cost 
not to exceed Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($57,300.00), which 
agreement shall be substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part 
hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1295279/Resolution_No._39-2022_Exhibit_A.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 39-2022
Introduced by Matt Grieves

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH ANDREA F. 
ROCCO FOR THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES PERTAINING TO 
EMPLOYMENT LAW AND HUMAN RESOURCES MATTERS AT AN ANNUAL
SALARY OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($25,000.00) FOR 
THE CITY OF HURON THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022.

WHEREAS, Andrea F. Rocco has extensive legal experience in the field of Human 
Resources and has agreed to provide legal services pertaining to employment law and human 
resources matters for the City of Huron in all cases wherein she does not have a conflict;